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FOREWORD 

This catalogue, which lists the English-
language publications of the Department of External 
Affairs, has two main parts. 

All publications listed in Part I are free to 
individuals and organizations outside Canada. Single 

copies will be mailed on request by the Information 

Division of the Department in Ottawa or by the most 
conveniently situated Canadian embassy or consulate. 

Publications in Part II are for sale (post free). 

Orders, accompanied by a remittance payable to the 

Receiver-General of Canada, should be addressed to 
the Queen's Printer, Ottawa. 

A catalogue of publications available in French 

may be obtained on request. 

Published by authority of 
the Hon. Mitchell Sharp, 

Secretary of State for Extemal Affairs 



PART I

PUBLICATIONS DISTRIBUTED FREE OF CHARGE
(Order form immediately following Page 27)

ANNUAL REPORT

This publication deals with the work of the Department of External Affairs
at home and abroad for the calendar year, in its political, economic, legal,
consular, informational and administrative aspects. Appendices are included
on intergovernmental organizations of which Canada is a member, international
conferences held during the year at which Canada was officially represented,
and international agreements concluded to which Canada was a party.

Reports for the years ending December 31, 1969 and 1968, are available.

CANADIAN WEEKLY BULLETIN

General information on Canada and news of current developments

FACTS ON CANADA

A booklet, illustrated in colour, on the geography of Canada, its people,
history, industry and commerce, science, arts, etc.

LET'S LOOK AT CANADA

A pictorial booklet in colour,.with a brief text

REFERENCE PAPERS*

Background information on Canada

REPRINTS*

Articles on Canada from a variety of sources

STATEMENTS AND SPEECHES*

Addresses on domestic and international affairs by Canadian public figures

* These publications are indexed by subject in the pages immediately following, and
are identified by R/P for Reference Papers, R for Reprints and SS for Statements
and Speeches, with a number, thus: R/P 88, R 10, SS 67/15 (for example, the SS
number means "No. 15 in the 1967 series"). Entries appear under appropriate
subject headings, alphabetically arranged; they indicate the kind of publication
(as shown above) and provide sufficient information to locate the items concerned.
For more detailed information on index references, the numbered lists, Pages 9
to 21, should be consulted.
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INDEX 

ATOMIC ENERGY 

Atomic Research in Canada, R/P 78 
Canada and the Non-Proliferation Treaty, SS 68/11 
Canadian Statement on Non-Proliferation, SS 67/4 
Preventing the Spread of Nuclear Arms,  SS.  65/19 
Prevention of Nuclear Proliferation, SS 66/30 
Toward the Control of Nuclear Weapons, SS 67/22 

CENTENNIAL see NATIONAL UNITY 

COMMONWEALTH 

Canada and Africa, SS 66/8 
Canada and Britain in a Changing Commonwealth, SS 67/16 
Canada and the Commonwealth Countries of the Caribbean, SS 66/23 
Developing Commonwealth, SS 66/7 
Era of Change for the Commonwealth and NATO, SS 67/40 
Expanding Commonwealth, SS 64/15 
Role of the Commonwealth, SS 69/5 

COMMUNICATIONS see CULTURE 

CONSTITUTION AND GOVERNMENT (see also NATIONAL UNITY) 

Canada and Human Rights, SS 67/38 
Canadian Ministry, R/P 50 
Constitutional Amendment in Canada, R/P 113 
Constitution and Government of Canada, R/P 70 
Deputy Ministers of Federal Government Departments, R/P 124 
General Elections in Canada, R/P 109 
Governor General of Canada, R/P 12 
Provincial Lieutenant-Governors, Premiers, etc., R/P 74 

CO-OPERATIVES 

Co-operative Business in Canada, R/P 57 

CULTURE 

Cable Television in Canada, R/P 125 
Canada Council, R/P 122 
Canada's Official Languages Bill, SS 68/18 

• Languages of Canadian Diplomacy, SS 68/13 
Northern Muse, R 1 
Quebec in World Affairs — Myth or Reality?, SS 68/10 



CULTURE (Cont'd)

Radio in Canada, R/P 27
Television in Canada, R/P 80

CZECHOSLOVAKIA see EAST-WEST RELATIONS

DEFENCE

Canada Adopts a New Defence Posture, SS 69/15
Canada and Collective Security, SS 67/35
Defence Policy for Canada, SS 69/7
Guiding Principles of Canada's Defence Policy, SS 68/22

Integration at CFHQ, R 8
Relation of Defence Policy to Foreign Policy, SS 69/8

DISARMAMENT ( see also ATOMIC ENERGY)

Ending the Arms Race, SS 67/28
Law and Arms Control on the Seabed, SS 69/19
Resumption of the Eighteen-Nation Disarmament Committee, SS 68/2

EAST-WEST RELATIONS

Canada and the Nations of Eastern Europe, SS 66/43
Canada Assesses the Invasion of Czechoslovakia, SS 68/16
Canada's Role in East-West Relations., SS 66/10
Diplomatic Tour of Eastern Europe, SS 66/46

ECONOMY see TRADE

EDUCATION (see also EXTERNAL AID)

Canadian System of Education, R/P 45
Canadian Universities and Colleges, R/P 106
University Study in Canada, R/P 117

EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (see also CULTURE, DEFENCE and TRADE)

Canada - a Middle Power in a Changing World, SS 69/16
Canada and Africa, SS 66/8
Canada and the World, SS 68/17
Canada in the Global Community, SS 69/11
Canada's Asian Policy, SS 66/34
Canada's Relations with Europe, SS 69/1
Canadian Foreign Policy, SS 68/3
Department of External Affairs, R/P 69
Era of Change for Europe and NATO, SS 69/25
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se- 
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (see also CULTURE, DEFENCE and TRADE) (Coned) 

Foreign Policy and the Provinces, SS 69/18 
Informal Interview with Prime Minister Trudeau, R 12 
Mr. Sharp Visits Paris and Bonn, SS 70/2 
New Dimensions in Canadian Foreign Policy, SS 67/17 
New Look at Canada and Europe, SS 69/24 
Perspectives in Foreign Policy, SS 70/1 
Progress in Co-operation between Canada and French-Speaking Africa, 

SS 66/36 
Public and Canadian Foreign Policy, SS 67/41 
Pueblo Incident — The Canadian Position, SS 68/5 
Role of Middle Powers in a Changing World, SS 69/3 
Some Reflections on the Principles Underlying Canadian Foreign Policy, 

SS 67/18 
Toward Justice, Amity, Co-operation and Understanding Among Peoples, 

SS 69/10 
Visit to the Middle East, SS 69/20 

EXTERNAL AID (see also EXTERNAL AFFAIRS and NIGERIA) 

Canada's External Aid, R/P 86 
Canada's Contribution to Economic Development in the Less-Developed 

Countries, SS 67/14 
Conditions for Peace in Africa and the World, SS 66/28 
Contributions to International Peace and Development, SS 67/27 
Government, the People of Canada and Foreign Aid, SS 67/34 
Notes for a Speech...at the Conference on Canada and the French- 

Speaking Nations of Africa, SS 65/1 
Overcoming the World Food Problem, SS 67/29 
Principles and Purposes of Foreign Aid, SS 65/2 

FEDERALISM see CULTURE, EXTERNAL AFFAIRS and NATIONAL UNITY 

FINANCE 

Canada and Capital, SS 67/37 
Strengthening the International Monetary System, SS 67/31 
Taxation in Canada, R/P 105 

FRANCE see EXTERNAL AFFAIRS and NATO 

GERMANY see EXTERNAL AFFAIRS 

HEALTH AND WELFARE (see also SPORT) 

Health and Welfare in Canada, R/P 94 



HOUSING 

Housing in Canada, R/P 101 

INDUSTRY 

Challenge of Rapid Industrial Growth, SS 68/7 

INTERNATIONAL LAW (see also DISARMAMENT) 

New Frontiers in the Law of the Air, SS 67/33 
Role of Law in International Affairs, SS 69/6 

JAPAN (see also EXTERNAL AFFAIRS) 

Canada and Japan, SS 66/44 
Japanese-Canadian Relations, SS 64/18 

LATIN AMERICA (see also EXTERNAL AFFAIRS) 

Canada and Latin America, SS 67/21 
Canada and Latin America — The Present Juncture, SS 69/12 
Latin America and Canada — Partners in a Hemisphere, SS 69/13 

NATIONAL UNITY (see also CULTURE) 

Advancement of Human Rights, SS 67/43 
Canada and "La Francophonie", SS 67/7 
Canada's Centennial and Nation Unity, SS 67/25 
French Canada and the Future of Confederation, SS 67/42 
Time for Crucial Decisions, SS 68/4 

NATO (see also COMMONWEALTH, DEFENCE and EXTERNAL AFFAIRS) 

Canada and NATO, SS 67/9 
France, Canada and NATO, SS 66/12 
NATO and North American Air Defence, SS 68/8 
NATO Faces the Challenge of Changing Times, SS 66/25 
NATO in Canadian Perspective, SS 69/4 
Special NATO Ministerial Meeting, SS 68/21 

NIGERIA 

Conflict in Nigeria, SS 68/20 
Nigerian Situation, SS 68/19 
Problem of Relief for Secessionist Nigeria — I, SS 69/21 
Problem of Relief for Secessionist Nigeria — II, SS 69/22 
Problem of Relief for Secessionist Nigeria — III, SS 69/23 
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PEACE-KEEPING

Canada's Role in Supporting United Nations Peacekeeping Efforts, SS 67/12
New Kind of Peace Force, R 2
Towards World Order, SS 68/14

POPULATION

Census of Canada, R/P 59
Eskimos of Canada, R/P 71
Indians of Canada, R/P 68
Women in Canada, R/P 99

PROVINCIAL AFFAIRS see CULTURE, EXTERNAL AFFAIRS and
NATIONAL UNITY

RCMP

Royal Canadian Mounted Police, R/P 48

RESOURCES

Administration of Crown Forests in Canada, R/P 98
Canada's Water, R/P 123
Canadian Wildlife, R/P 198
National Parks of Canada, R/P 104
Needle Still Swings North, R 4
Oil-Soaked Sands are on the Way to Market, R 7
Story of Rapeseed, R 13
Wealth Beneath the Wheatland, R 5

SCIENCE

National Research Council of Canada, R/P 61
Probing the Troublesome Aurora, R 10
Scatterwave, R 3

SPORT

Fitness and Amateur Sport in Canada, R/P 120
Ice Hockey - Canada's Most Popular Sport, R/P 114

TRADE (see also EXTERNAL AFFAIRS and FINANCE)

Boom Year for Tourism in Canada, SS 67/44
Canada Adjusts to the Results of the Kennedy Round, SS 68/1
Canada and the Development of World Trade, SS 68/6
Canada and the Pacific, SS 69/9
Canada and the World Economy, SS 67/1
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TRADE (see also EXTERNAL AFFAIRS and FINANCE) (Coned) 

Canada's Economic Development, SS 67/26 
Canada's Trading Policies after the "Kennedy Round", SS 66/49 
Canada's Wheat, R/P 19 
Foreign Ownership and the Multinational Corporation, SS 67/24 
GATT on the Threshold of a New Economic Era, SS 67/39 
International Development: A New Dimension for Canadian Business, 

SS 67/36 
NewLook at the Canada-U.S. Automotive Agreement, SS 69/17 
Outlook for Trade Policy, SS 67/23 
Review of Canada's Economy in 1968 and Outlook for 1969, SS 69/2 

TRANSPORTATION (see also INTERNATIONAL LAW) 

Canadian National Railway, R/P 111 
Canadian Pacific Railway, R/P 110 
Trans-Canada Highway, R/P 82 

UNITED NATIONS (see also DISARMAMENT, EXTERNAL AFFAIRS, 
EXTERNAL AID, PEACE-KEEPING and TRADE) 

Canada and ICAO, R/P 88 
Canada and the International Labour Organization, R/P 85 
Canada and the United Nations, 1968, SS 68/15 
Canada and the Universal Forum for Peace, SS 67/30 
Canada and the World Health Organization, R/P 91 
Canada and the World Meteorological Organization, R/P 87 
Canada as a Member of the Security Council, SS 67/3 
Canada's Contribution to the United Nations, R/P 93 
Canadian Statement in the General Debate of the United Nations, SS 69/14 
Chinese Issue at the United Nations, SS 66/48 
Chinese Representation at the United Nations, SS 66/47 
Food and Agriculture Organization, R/P 121 
Future of South West Africa, SS 66/41 
Role of the United Nations in International Development: the Canadian 

Contribution, SS 67/11 
United Nations as a Power for World Peace, SS 66/40 
United Nations Political Organs and Multilateral Diplomacy, SS 68/12 

UNITED STATES (see also NATO and TRADE) 

Automotive Agreements between Canada and the United States, SS 67/15 
Canada and the United States — A Vital Partnership, SS 67/32 
Canada-U.S. Financial Relations, SS 66/4 
Good Neighbourhood, R 6 
Identity of Canada in North America, SS 66/22 
Significant Developments in Canada-U.S. Economic Relations, SS 66/21 
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VI ETNAM 

Canada's Approach to the Vietnam Conflict, SS 67/13 
Canada, the United States and Vietnam, SS 67/8 
Canada Works Quietly for Peace in Vietnam, SS 66/29 
Canadian View of the United States and Vietnam, SS 67/20 
Canadian Views on Vietnam, SS 67/19 
Statement...on Tabling...the Special Message of February 13, 1965, of the 

International Commission for Supervision and Control in Vietnam, SS 65/8 
Summary of Statement on Vietnam..., SS 67/2- 
Vietnam, SS 67/10 
Vietnam, SS 68/9 

MISCELLANEOUS 

Canadian Coast Guard, R/P 119 
Tinkering with Time, R 9 
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NUMBERED LIST 

REFERENCE PAPERS 

No. 12 The Gove rnor General of Canada. (Febniary 1966) 
19 Canada's Wheat. (January 1967) 
27 Radio in Canada. (January 1970) 
40 The St. Lawrence Seaway and Power Project. (November 1963) 
45 The Canadian System of Education. (January 1970) 
48 The Royal Canadian Mounted Police. (February 1964) 
50 The Canadian Ministry. (October 1969) 
57 Co-operative Business in Canada. (May 1967) 
59 Census of Canada. (October 1964) 
61 The National Research Council of Canada. (April 1969) 
68 The Indians of Canada. (May 1967) 
69 The Department of External Affairs. (January 1969) 
70 The Constitution and Government of Canada. (June 1964) 
71 The Eskimos of Canada. (May 1967) 
74 Provincial Lieutenant-Governors, Premiers, etc. (February 1970) 
78 Atomic Research in Canada. (May 1967) 
80 Television in Canada. (January 1970) 
82 The Trans-Canada Highway. (January 1970) 
85 Canada and the International Labour Organization. (July 1969) 
87 Canada and the World Meteorological Organization. (October 1969) 
88 Canada and ICAO. (July 1969) 
91 Canada and the World Health Organization. (December 1965) 
93 Canada's Contribution to the United Nations. (August 1969) 
94 Health and Welfare in Canada. (July 1969) 
99 Women in Canada. (July 1967) 

101 Housing in Canada. (January 1967) 
104 The National Parks of Canada. (May 1967) 
105 Taxation in Canada. (February 1970) 
106 Canadian Universities and Colleges. (March 1970) 
108 Canadian Wildlife. (May 1967) 
109 General Elections in Canada. (May 1968) 
110 The Canadian Pacific Railway. (April 1967) 
111 The Canadian National Railway. (May 1967) 
113 Constitutional Amendment in Canada. (October 1964) 
114 Ice Hockey — Canada's Most Popular Sport. (May 1964) 
117 University Study in Canada. (April 1970) 
119 The Canadian Coast Guard. (December 1965) 
120 Fitness and Amateur Sport in Canada. (November 1967) 
121 Food and Agriculture Organization. (April 1968) 
122 The Canada Council. (May 1968) 
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REFERENCE PAPERS (Cont'd)

No. 123 Canada's Water. (January 1969)
124 Deputy Ministers of Federal Government Departments. (January 1970)

125 Cable Television in Canada. (January 1970)

REPRINTS

R 1 The Northern Muse, by Robertson Davies, Holiday, April 1964

R 2 A New Kind of Peace Force, by the Right Honourable L.B. Pearson,

Maclean's, May 2, 1964

R 3 Scatterwave, by Brant Ducey, Keeping Track, October 1964

R 4 The Needle Still Swings North, by John Kettle, Canada Month,
December 1964

R 5 Wealth Beneath the Wheatlands, by Ronald Anderson, INCO, 1964-65.

R 6 Good Neighbourhood, by the Right Ilonourable L.B. Pearson,

Foreign Affairs, January 1965

R 7 Oil-Soaked Sands are on the Way to Market, by John Patrick Gillese,
Canadian Business, March 1965

R 8 Integration at CFHQ, by Squadron Leader A.T. Paton, Roundel,
April 1965

R 9 Tinkering with Time, by Norm Panzica, Ontario Hydro News,
April 1965

R 10 Probing the Troublesome Aurora, NRC Research, News, March-April 1965

R 11 The Year Some of the Dreams Came True, by Hugh Anderson,
Financial Post, June 17, 1967

R 12 An Informal Interview with Prime Minister Trudeau, by Jay 1Valz,
The New York Times, November 29, 1968

R 13 The Story of Rapeseed, NRC Research News, January-February 1969
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STATEMENTS AND SPEECHES 

No. 64/15 The Expanding Conunonwealth. Rt. Hon. L.B. Pearson, 
Ottawa, 
July 17 

64/18 Japanese-Canadian Relations. 

65/2 Principles and Purposes of Foreign 
Aid. 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
Hiroshima and Tokyo, 
September 6 and 7 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
Ste Anne de Bellevue, 
February 9 

65/8 Statement...on Tabling...the Special 

Message of February 13, 1965, of 
the International Commission for 
Supervision and Control in Vietnam. 

65/10 Our Relations with France.... 

65/23 Dramatic Growth in Canada's 
Pacific Trade. 

66/4 Canada-U.S. Financial Relations. 

66/7 Developing Commonwealth. 

66/8 Canada and Africa. 

66/10 Canada's Role in East-West 
Relations. 

66/12 France, Canada and NATO. 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
House of Commons, 
March 8 

Mr. Jean-Luc Pepin, 
Montreal, 
March 26 

Hon. Mitchell Sharp, 
Anchorage, 
September 13 

Hon. Mitchell Sharp, 

House of Commons, 
January 27 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
Toronto, 
February 14 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
Toronto, 
February 19 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
Ottawa, 
March 11 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
Windsor, 
March 21 
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STATEMENTS AND SPEECHES (Coned) 

66/21 Significant Developments in 
Canada-U.S. Economic Relations. 

66/22 The Identity of Canada in North 
America. 

66/23 Canada and the Commonwealth 
Countries of the Caribbean. 

66/25 NATO Faces the Challenge of 
Changing Times. 

66/28 Conditions for Peace in Africa and 
the World. 

66/29 Canada Works Quietly for Peace in 
Vietnam. 

66/30 The Prevention of Nuclear 
Proliferation. 

66/34 Canada's Asian Policy. 

66/36 Progress in Co-operation Between 
Canada and French-Speaking 
Africa. 

66/40 The United Nations as a Power for 
World Peace. 

66/41 The Future of South West Africa. 

Hon. Mitchell Sharp, 
Rochester, 
May 5 

Rt. Hon. L.B. Pearson, 
Montreal, 
May 19 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
Toronto, 
May 24 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
Ottawa, 
June 1 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
Kingston, 
June 17 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
House of Commons, 
July 8 

Rt. Hon. L.B. Pearson, 
Scarborough, 
June 25 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
Banff, 
August 26 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
Montreal, 
September 2 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
United Nations, 
September 23 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
United Nations, 
October 7 
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STATEMENTS AND SPEECHES (Cont'd)

66/43 Canada and the Nations of Eastern Hon. Paul Martin,
Europe. Boston,

October 26

66/44 Canada and Japan. Hon. Paul Martin,
Calgary,
October 31

66/46 A Diplomatic Tour of Eastern Europe. Hon. Paul Martin,
House of Commons,
November 17

66/47 Chinese Representation at the United Hon. Paul Martin,
Nations. United Nations,

November 23

66/48 The Chinese Issue at the United Hon. Paul Martin,
Nations. Toronto,

November 29

66/49 Canada's Trading Policies after the Hon. Mitchell Sharp,
"Kennedy Round". . . . . Montebello,

November 18

67/1 Canada and the World Economy. Hon. Paul Martin,
Vancouver,
January 18

67/2 Summary of Statement on Vietnam.... Hon. Paul Martin,
House of Commons,
February 13

67/3 Canada as a Member of the Security Hon. Paul Martin,
Council. London,

February 17

67/4 Canadian Statement on Lt.-Gen. E.L.M. Burns,

Non-Proliferation. Geneva,
February 28

67/5 Aspects of Canada and United States Hon. Paul Martin,

Foreign Policies. East Lansing,
February 25
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Hon. Robert H. Winters, 
Halifax, 
February 27 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
Montreal, 
March 11 

Rt. Hon. L.B. Pearson, 
Ottawa, 
March 10 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
Ottawa, 
March 15 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
Ottawa, 
April 11 

Mr. D.S. Macdonald, 
Ottawa, 
May 3 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
Columbia University, 
April 26 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
Columbia University, 
April 27 

STATEMENTS AND SPEECHES (Coned) 

67/6 Canada's Trade with the 
Commonwealth Caribbean. 

67/7 Canada and "La Francophonie". 

67/8 Canada, the United States and 
Vietnam. 

67/9 Canada and NATO. 

67/10 Vietnam. 

67/11 The Role of the United Nations in 
International Development: The 
Canadian Contribution. 

67/12 Canada's Role in Supporting United 
Nations Peacekeeping Efforts. 

67/13 Canada's Approach to the Vietnam 
Conflict. 

67/14 Canada's Contribution to Economic 
Development in the Less-Developed 
Countries 

67/15 Automotive Agreements between 
Canada and the United States. 

67/16 Canada and Britain in a Changing 
Commonwealth. 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
Columbia University, 
April 28 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
Montreal, 
May 15 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
London, 
April 21 
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STATEMENTS AND SPEECHES (Coned) 

67/17 New Dimensions in Canadian Foréign 
Policy: 

67/18 Some Reflections on the Principles 
Underlying Canadian Foreign 
Policy. 

67/19 Canadian Views on Vietnam. 

67/20 A Canadian View of the United States 
and Vietnam. 

67/21 Canada and Latin America. 

67/22 Toward the Control of Nuclear 
Weapons. 

67/23 The Outlook for Trade Policy. 

67/24 Foreign Ownership and the 
Multinational Corporation. 

67/25 Canada's Centennial and 
National Unity. 

67/26 Canada's Economic Development. 

67/27 Contributions to International Peace 
and Development. 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
University of New Brunswick, 
May 16 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
Waterloo University, 
May 22 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
House of Commons, 
May 23 

Rt. Hon. L.B. Pearson, 
House of Commons, 
May 24 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
Ottawa, 
May 31 

Mr. D.S. Macdonald, 
Scarborough, 
June 18 

Hon. Mitchell Sharp, 
Toronto, 
May 29 

Hon. Robert H. Winters, 
Montreal, 
July 10 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
Hamilton, 
August 13 

Hon. Robert H. Winters, 
Kingston, 
August 24 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
Toronto, 
August 26 
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STATEMENTS AND SPEECHES (Cont'd)

67/28 Ending the Arms Race.

67/29 Overcoming the World Food Problem.

67/30 Canada and the Universal Forum for
Peace.

67/31 Strengthening the International
Monetary System.

67/32 Canada and the United States - A
Vital Partnership.

67/33 New Frontiers in the Law of the Air.

67/34 The Government, the People of
Canada and Foreign Aid.

67/35 Canada and Collective Security.

67/36 International Development: A New
Dimension for Canadian Business.

67/37 Canada and Capital.

67/38 Canada and Human Rights.

Hon. Paul Martin,
Bob-lo Island,
August 31

Hon. Paul Martin,
Toronto,
September 15

Hon. Paul Martin,

United Nations,

September 27

Hon. Mitchell Sharp,
Rio de Janeiro,
September 27

Hon. Robert H. Winters,
Cincinnati,
November 3

Hon. Paul Martin,
McGill University,
November 3

Hon. Paul Martin,
Windsor,
November 6

Hon. Paul Martin,
Toronto,
November 13

Hon. Robert H. Winters,
Toronto,
November 6

Hon. Mitchell Sharp,
New York,
November 14

Hon. Paul Martin,

Winnipeg,

November 24
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67/39 GATT on the Threshold of a New 
Economic Era. 

Hon. Robert H. Winters, 
Geneva, 
November 22 
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STATEMENTS AND SPEECHES (Coned) 

67/40 An Era of Change for the 
Commonwealth and NATO. 

67/41 The Public and Canadian Foreign 
Policy. 

67/42 French Canada and the Future of 
Confederation. 

67/43 The Advancement of Human Rights. 

67/44 A Boom Year for Tourism in Canada. 

68/1 Canada Adjusts to the Results of the 
Kennedy Round. 

68/2 Resumption of the Eighteen-Nation 
Disarmament Committee, 

68/3 Canadian Foreign Policy. 

68/4 A Time for Crucial Decisions. 

68/5 The Pueblo Incident — The 
Canadian Position. 

Rt. Hon. L.B. Pearson, 
London, 
November 27 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
Ottawa, 
December 4 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
Montreal, 
December 7 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
CBC, 
December 10 

Hon. Robert H. Winters, 
Ottawa, 
December 12 

Hon. Robert H. Winters, 
Ottawa, 
January 17 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
(read in) Geneva, 
January 18 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
Medicine Hat, 
February 5 

Rt. Hon. L.B. Pearson, 
Ottawa, 
February 5 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
House of Commons, 
January 29 



Hon. Mitchell Sharp, 
Toronto, 
June 7 

68/14 Towards World Order. 

STATEMENTS AND SPEECHES (Coned) 

68/6 Canada and the Development of World Hon. Robert II. Winters, 
Trade. 	 Ottawa, 

February 2 

68/7 The Challenge of Rapid Industrial 
Growth. 

68/8 NATO and North American Air 
Defence. 

68/9 Vietnam. 

68/10 Quebec in World Affairs — Myth or 
Reality? 

68/11 Canada and the Non-Proliferation 

Treaty. 

Hon. C.M. Drury, 
Ottawa, 
March 5 

Hon. Paul Martin, 

House of Commons, 
March 7 

Hon. Paul Martin, 
House of Commons, 
IVIarch 18 

Mr. Marcel Cadieux, 
Montreal, 
March 2 

Lt.-Gen. E.L.M. Burns, 

Geneva, 
March 13 

68/12 The United Nations Political Organs Hon. Paul Martin, 
and Multilateral Diplomacy. 	New York, 

May 21 

68/13 The Languages of Canadian 
Diplomacy. 

Hon. Mitchell Sharp, 
Ottawa, 
August 26 

68/15 Canada and the United Nations, 1968. Hon. Mitchell Sharp, 
United Nations, 
October 9 

68/16 Canada Assesses the Invasion of 
Czechoslovakia. 

Hon. Mitchell Sharp, 
Winnipeg, 
October 13 
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STATEMENTS AND SPEECHES (Cont'd)

68/17 Canada and the World.

68/18 Canada's Official Languages Bill.

68/19 The Nigerian Situation.

68/20 The Conflict in Nigeria.

68/21 Special NATO Ministerial Meeting.

68/22 Guiding Principles of Canada's
Defence Policy.

69/1 Canada's Relations with Europe.

69/2 Review of Canada's Economy in 1968
and Outlook for 1969.

69/3 The Role of Middle Powers in a
Changing World.

69/4 NATO in Canadian Perspective.

69/5 The Role of the Commonwealth.

Rt. Hon. P.E. Trudeau,
Ottawa,
May 29

Rt. Hon. P.E. Trudeau,
House of Commons,
October 17

Rt. Hon. P. E. Trudeau,
House of Commons,
November 26

Hon. Mitchell Sharp,
House of Commons,
November 26

Hon. Mitchell Sharp,
House of Commons,
December 3

Hon. Lgo Cadieux,
Hnuse of Commons,
December 3

Hon. Mitchell Sharp,
Hull,
January 3

Hon. Jean-Luc Pepin,
Ottawa,
December 31 (1968)

Hon. Mitchell Sharp,
Ottawa,
February 20

Hon. Mitchell Sharp,
Calgary,
March 1

Rt.-Hon. P.E. Trudeau,
House of Commons,
January 20
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STATEMENTS AND SPEECHES (Coned) 

69/6 The Rule of Law in International 
Affairs. 

Hon. Mitchell Sharp, 
Toronto, 
March 4 

69/7 A Defence Policy for Canada. 	Rt.-Hon. P.E. Trudeau, 
Ottawa, April 3 

69/8 The Relation of Defence Policy 
to Foreign Policy. 

Rt.-Hon. P.E. Trudeau, 
Calgary, 
April 12 

69/9 Canada and the Pacific. 	 Hon. Mitchell Sharp, 
Tokyo, April 15 

69/10 Toward Justice, Amity, Co-operation Hon. Mitchell Sharp, 
Toronto, May 5 and Understanding Among Peoples. 

69/11 Canada in the Global Community. 

69/12 Canada and Latin America — 
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